

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2023

The Group	Non-Distributable reserves				Distributable reserve	Attributable to owners of the Company RM	Non-controlling interest RM	Total equity RM
	Issued capital RM	Capital reserve RM	Foreign currency translation reserve RM	Treasury shares RM	Retained earnings RM			
As at 1 May 2021	418,631,554	300,000	770,976	(14,292,249)	722,669,704	1,128,079,985	42,102,577	1,170,182,562
Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	-	37,868,683	37,868,683	4,744,198	42,612,881
Other comprehensive loss for the financial year	-	-	(33,801)	-	-	(33,801)	-	(33,801)
Total comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	(33,801)	-	37,868,683	37,834,882	4,744,198	42,579,080
Dividend to owners of the Company (Note 12)	-	-	-	-	(7,680,662)	(7,680,662)	-	(7,680,662)
Issuance of redeemable preference shares by a subsidiary to non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	20,000,000	20,000,000
As at 30 April 2022	418,631,554	300,000	737,175	(14,292,249)	752,857,725	1,158,234,205	66,846,775	1,225,080,980
As at 1 May 2022	418,631,554	300,000	737,175	(14,292,249)	752,857,725	1,158,234,205	66,846,775	1,225,080,980
Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	-	31,505,323	31,505,323	1,141,252	32,646,575
Other comprehensive loss for the financial year	-	-	(56,335)	-	-	(56,335)	-	(56,335)
Total comprehensive income for the financial year	-	-	(56,335)	-	31,505,323	31,448,988	1,141,252	32,590,240
Dividend to non-controlling shareholders of subsidiary company	-	-	-	-	-	-	(1,600,000)	(1,600,000)
Dividend to owners of the Company (Note 12)	-	-	-	-	(11,512,895)	(11,512,895)	-	(11,512,895)
Acquisition of interest in a subsidiary	-	-	-	-	-	-	65,819	65,819
Repurchase of treasury shares (Note 29)	-	-	-	(167,663)	-	(167,663)	-	(167,663)
As at 30 April 2023	418,631,554	300,000	680,840	(14,459,912)	772,850,153	1,178,002,635	66,453,846	1,244,456,481